2018 Conference for Public Health

Agenda - Sessions and Presenters

Master Schedule

As of: 3/30/2018

Thursday, April 12

Start Time Location Session Session Type Presenter & Co Presenters Session Title
7:30 AM 200 MAIN CONFERENCE - DAY ONE
7:30 AM Exhibit Area 201 EXHIBITOR SET UP
7:30 AM Poster Area 203 POSTER SET UP
7:30 AM  Registration Desk 203 MAIN CONFERENCE
REGISTRATION
7:30 AM  Registration Desk 204 Registration
9:00 AM Salon DEF 210 OPENING GENERAL SESSION
9:00 AM Salon DEF 211 Welcome and Announcements
9:15 AM Salon DEF 215 Keynote Introduction
9:20 AM Salon DEF 218 Keynote Speaker Brian Bumbarger , PhD, MEd Using a Shared Risk Factor Lens to Unleash
the Power of Prevention: The intersection of
public, behavioral and population health
10:15 AM  Exhibit and Poster 219 EXHIBIT & POSTER BREAK
Areas
10:45 AM 220 CONCURRENT SESSIONS 1
10:45 AM Salon A 221 Breakout Elizabeth Hinkson, MSN, RN, Health Services in Utah Public Schools - It
NCSN May Not Be What You Think!
10:45 AM Salon G 222 Breakout Rachelle Boulton, MSPH Look, Ma! No Hands! Enhancing
. , Communicable Disease Surveillance through
g?t?gr?: mlﬁple’ MPH, Emily Electronic Data Collection
10:45 AM Salon B 223 Breakout Adnan Mahmud, MA Data Storytelling for Public Health
10:45 AM Salon H 224 Breakout Jaqueline Neid-Avila, MDA, BS Learning How to Partner with Cooperative
Dr. Sandra Sulzer, Ph.D. Extension
10:45 AM Salon | 225 Breakout Jenny Johnson, MPH, CHES ® Preventing Suicides in Utah: Why language
Kimberly Myers matters
10:45 AM Salon C 226.1 Breakout Stephanie George, MPH Disability and Health in Utah
Libby Oseguera
11:15 AM Salon C 226.2  Breakout Holli Childs, MPH Utah 2018 Primary Care Needs Assessment:
Disparities and how to address them
10:45 AM Salon J 227 Breakout Katie McMinn, MSC, BS Get More Out of Your Social Media Strategy
Thomas McMinn and Analytics
10:45 AM - Outside - 228 Breakout Brett Mclff, Phd Talking the Walk
Meet in Foyer in Front of
Salon A
12:00 PM Salon DEF 230 LUNCH & SPEAKER
12:00 PM Salon DEF 231 Lunch
12:00 PM Salon DEF 232 Welcome and Announcements
12:05 PM Salon DEF 233 Speaker Introduction
12:10 PM Salon DEF 234 Keynote Speaker Mitch Warner, BA The Outward Mindset
1:15 PM 240 CONCURRENT SESSIONS 2
1:15PM Salon G 242.1  Breakout Steven Beach, RN, MBA Here is a Candy Bar
Michelle Vowles
1:45 PM Salon G 242.2  Breakout Michelle Vowles, MPH Using Survey Monkey for Gastrointestinal
Cluster Investigations
1:15 PM Salon B 243.1  Breakout Stephanie McVicar, AuD, CCC-A The Role of the Early Hearing Detection &

Rachel Hyde, B.S., Heather Adams

Intervention (EHDI) Parent Consultants: A day
in the life



2018 Conference for Public Health
Agenda - Sessions and Presenters

Master Schedule

As of: 3/30/2018

1:45 PM

1:15PM

1:45 PM

1:15 PM

1:45 PM

1:15PM

1:15PM

1:15PM

1:15 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:05 PM

4:10 PM

5:00 PM

Salon B

Salon H

Salon H

Salon |

Salon |

Salon C

Salon J

- Qutside -
Meet in Foyer In
Front of Salon A

Salon DEF

Salon A

Salon G

Salon G

Salon B

Salon H

Salon |

Salon C

Salon J

Salon J

Salon DEF

Exhibit and Poster
Areas

Salon DEF
Salon DEF
Salon DEF

Salon DEF

243.2

244.1

244.2

245.1

245.2

246

247

248

249

250

251

252.1

252.2

253

254

255

256

257.1

257.2

259

260

270

271

272

273

299

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

CONCURRENT SESSIONS 3

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

Breakout

EXHIBIT & POSTER BREAK

Shaheen Hossain, PhD

Aislynn Tolman-Hill, BBA, CSM
Sam Marsden

Jacob Isaacson, MPH

Katie Vogt, MPH/MHA Candidate

Eric Wormenor, BSc

Brittany Ly, MPH

Jeanette Nelson, MPH

Tom Millar, BA

Mitch Warner, BA

Sue Sundar, PhD, MBA

Jeffrey Eason, MPH, REHS

Mindy Vincent, MSW, MPA
Heather Bush, Amelia Prebish

Elizabeth Gerke, MPH

Ed Napia, Ryan Ward, Penelope
Pinnecoose, Abraham Hernandez,
Marcie Tucker, Jordan Miller,
Jeralyn Perkins

Ashley S. Weitz

Brittany Guerra, MPH

Starr Stratford, MPA, Gabriele
Baraghoshi, RN, MPH

Sarah Woolsey, MD, MPH

Jennifer Thomas, Adrienne Burnett

Kendra Babitz, BA, MPP
Brett Mclff, PhD

James Bemel, PhD, MSPH/HSA,
CHES ®

Mary Brown, PhD, CHES

Mitch Warner, BA

GENERAL SESSION & KEYNOTE

Announcements
Keynote Introduction

Keynote Speaker

ADJOURN

Vicki Kennedy Overfelt, MA,
Certified MBSR Instructor

Are We Doing Routine Developmental
Screening for Infants and Children? A Study of
Utah Pediatric Health Care Professionals

Hip Hip Hooray, Lessons Learned from Hep A

Streamlining Data Collection: The Utah
tobacco compliance tool

Mindfulness Training to Reduce PTSD Among
Firefighters in Salt Lake City, Utah

Mental Health Challenges in Ghana: A global
concern

Diabetes Education: Supporting providers &
empowering patients

Student and Public Health Professionals
Networking Event

Mobile Bike Tour

Leveraging Outward Mindset to Lead at a
Higher Level

Using the H1IN1 Pandemic Experience to
Improve Preparedness and Outcomes from
Influenza Epidemics

Utah’s Hepatitis A Virus Outbreak Response

Syringe Exchange: Planning, Implementation,
and Practice

One Size Does Not Fit All: Exploring holistic
approaches to teen pregnancy prevention

Seen but Not Heard: A patient's perspective

Community Health Workers and Clinic Quality
Improvement Support to Improve Asthma Care

Hypertension Management Is a Team Sport,
Evidence-Based Care Meets Quality
Improvement at CHC Inc.

Move Utah Program: Expanding physical
activity access through active transportation
(AT) infrastructure for all Utahns.

Got CHES? Secrets to Mastering the CHES
Exam

Outward Mindset in Building Coalitions and
Communities

An Exploration of Stress Through the Lens of
Mindfulness



