Master Schedule

Agenda - Sessions and Presenters

As of: 3/30/2018

Thursday, April 12								
Start Time	Location	Session	Session Type	Presenter & Co Presenters	Session Title			
7:30 AM		200	MAIN CONFERENCE - DAY ON	E				
7:30 AM	Exhibit Area	201	EXHIBITOR SET UP					
7:30 AM	Poster Area	203	POSTER SET UP					
7:30 AM	Registration Desk	203	MAIN CONFERENCE REGISTRATION					
7:30 AM	Registration Desk	204	Registration					
9:00 AM	Salon DEF	210	OPENING GENERAL SESSION					
9:00 AM	Salon DEF	211	Welcome and Announcements					
9:15 AM	Salon DEF	215	Keynote Introduction					
9:20 AM	Salon DEF	218	Keynote Speaker	Brian Bumbarger , PhD, MEd	Using a Shared Risk Factor Lens to Unleash the Power of Prevention: The intersection of public, behavioral and population health			
10:15 AM	Exhibit and Poster Areas	219	EXHIBIT & POSTER BREAK					
10:45 AM		220	CONCURRENT SESSIONS 1					
10:45 AM	Salon A	221	Breakout	Elizabeth Hinkson, MSN, RN, NCSN	Health Services in Utah Public Schools – It May Not Be What You Think!			
10:45 AM	Salon G	222	Breakout	Rachelle Boulton, MSPH Amanda Whipple, MPH, Emily Roberts, MPH	Look, Ma! No Hands! Enhancing Communicable Disease Surveillance through Electronic Data Collection			
10:45 AM	Salon B	223	Breakout	Adnan Mahmud, MA	Data Storytelling for Public Health			
10:45 AM	Salon H	224	Breakout	Jaqueline Neid-Avila, MDA, BS Dr. Sandra Sulzer, Ph.D.	Learning How to Partner with Cooperative Extension			
10:45 AM	Salon I	225	Breakout	Jenny Johnson, MPH, CHES ® Kimberly Myers	Preventing Suicides in Utah: Why language matters			
10:45 AM	Salon C	226.1	Breakout	Stephanie George, MPH Libby Oseguera	Disability and Health in Utah			
11:15 AM	Salon C	226.2	Breakout	Holli Childs, MPH	Utah 2018 Primary Care Needs Assessment: Disparities and how to address them			
10:45 AM	Salon J	227	Breakout	Katie McMinn, MSC, BS Thomas McMinn	Get More Out of Your Social Media Strategy and Analytics			
10:45 AM	- Outside - Meet in Foyer in Front of Salon A	228	Breakout	Brett McIff, Phd	Talking the Walk			
12:00 PM	Salon DEF	230	LUNCH & SPEAKER					
12:00 PM	Salon DEF	231	Lunch					
12:00 PM	Salon DEF	232	Welcome and Announcements					
12:05 PM	Salon DEF	233	Speaker Introduction					
12:10 PM	Salon DEF	234	Keynote Speaker	Mitch Warner, BA	The Outward Mindset			
1:15 PM		240	CONCURRENT SESSIONS 2					
1:15 PM	Salon G	242.1	Breakout	Steven Beach, RN, MBA Michelle Vowles	Here is a Candy Bar			
1:45 PM	Salon G	242.2	Breakout	Michelle Vowles, MPH	Using Survey Monkey for Gastrointestinal Cluster Investigations			
1:15 PM	Salon B	243.1	Breakout	Stephanie McVicar, AuD, CCC-A Rachel Hyde, B.S., Heather Adams	The Role of the Early Hearing Detection & Intervention (EHDI) Parent Consultants: A day in the life			

Master Schedule As of: 3/30/2018

Agenda - Sessions and Presenters

1:45 PM	Salon B	243.2	Breakout	Shaheen Hossain, PhD	Are We Doing Routine Developmental Screening for Infants and Children? A Study of Utah Pediatric Health Care Professionals
1:15 PM	Salon H	244.1	Breakout	Aislynn Tolman-Hill, BBA, CSM Sam Marsden	Hip Hip Hooray, Lessons Learned from Hep A
1:45 PM	Salon H	244.2	Breakout	Jacob Isaacson, MPH	Streamlining Data Collection: The Utah tobacco compliance tool
1:15 PM	Salon I	245.1	Breakout	Katie Vogt, MPH/MHA Candidate	Mindfulness Training to Reduce PTSD Among Firefighters in Salt Lake City, Utah
1:45 PM	Salon I	245.2	Breakout	Eric Wormenor, BSc	Mental Health Challenges in Ghana: A global concern
1:15 PM	Salon C	246	Breakout	Brittany Ly, MPH	Diabetes Education: Supporting providers & empowering patients
1:15 PM	Salon J	247	Breakout	Jeanette Nelson, MPH	Student and Public Health Professionals Networking Event
1:15 PM	- Outside - Meet in Foyer In Front of Salon A	248	Breakout	Tom Millar, BA	Mobile Bike Tour
1:15 PM	Salon DEF	249	Breakout	Mitch Warner, BA	Leveraging Outward Mindset to Lead at a Higher Level
2:30 PM		250	CONCURRENT SESSIONS 3		
2:30 PM	Salon A	251	Breakout	Sue Sundar, PhD, MBA	Using the H1N1 Pandemic Experience to Improve Preparedness and Outcomes from Influenza Epidemics
2:30 PM	Salon G	252.1	Breakout	Jeffrey Eason, MPH, REHS	Utah's Hepatitis A Virus Outbreak Response
3:00 PM	Salon G	252.2	Breakout	Mindy Vincent, MSW, MPA Heather Bush, Amelia Prebish	Syringe Exchange: Planning, Implementation, and Practice
2:30 PM	Salon B	253	Breakout	Elizabeth Gerke, MPH Ed Napia, Ryan Ward, Penelope Pinnecoose, Abraham Hernandez, Marcie Tucker, Jordan Miller, Jeralyn Perkins	One Size Does Not Fit All: Exploring holistic approaches to teen pregnancy prevention
2:30 PM	Salon H	254	Breakout	Ashley S. Weitz	Seen but Not Heard: A patient's perspective
2:30 PM	Salon I	255	Breakout	Brittany Guerra, MPH Starr Stratford, MPA, Gabriele	Community Health Workers and Clinic Quality Improvement Support to Improve Asthma Care
				Baraghoshi, RN, MPH	
2:30 PM	Salon C	256	Breakout	Sarah Woolsey, MD, MPH Jennifer Thomas, Adrienne Burnett	Hypertension Management Is a Team Sport, Evidence-Based Care Meets Quality Improvement at CHC Inc.
2:30 PM	Salon J	257.1	Breakout	Kendra Babitz, BA, MPP Brett McIff, PhD	Move Utah Program: Expanding physical activity access through active transportation (AT) infrastructure for all Utahns.
3:00 PM	Salon J	257.2	Breakout	James Bemel, PhD, MSPH/HSA, CHES ® Mary Brown, PhD, CHES	Got CHES? Secrets to Mastering the CHES Exam
2:30 PM	Salon DEF	259	Breakout	Mitch Warner, BA	Outward Mindset in Building Coalitions and Communities
3:30 PM	Exhibit and Poster Areas	260	EXHIBIT & POSTER BREAK		Communities
4:00 PM	Salon DEF	270	GENERAL SESSION & KEYNO	DTE	
4:00 PM	Salon DEF	271	Announcements		
4:05 PM	Salon DEF	272	Keynote Introduction		
4:10 PM	Salon DEF	273	Keynote Speaker	Vicki Kennedy Overfelt, MA, Certified MBSR Instructor	An Exploration of Stress Through the Lens of Mindfulness
5:00 PM		299	ADJOURN		